

.. 1 ..

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**904 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1378 OF 2022
IN SA/110/2007**

**JAGDISH GANGADHARRAO LOLGE
VERSUS
PRABHAKARRAO GANGADHARRAO LOLGE THR LRS KAMALABAI
DECEASED MUKUND PRABHAKARRAO LOLGE AND ORS.**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Nilesh S. Choudhary
Advocate for appellants in SA : Mr. Nisargraj Garje h/f.
Mr. V.D. Salunke
...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 31-03-2022

PER COURT :

. The respondent (in Second Appeal) has filed this application for expeditious final hearing of the Second Appeal. The other side i.e. the appellant to file say to this application.

2. Stand over to 09-06-2022.

**(MANGESH S. PATIL)
JUDGE**

...