

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1378/2022 IN SA/110/2007

JAGDISH GANGADHARRAO LOLGE AND ORS
VESUS
PRABHAKARRAO GANGADHARRAO LOLGE THR LRS. KAMLABAI
AND ORS.

..

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Nilesh S. Chaudhary
Advocate for respondent No.1(b) : Mr. Nitin Jagdale h/f. Mr. V.D. Salunke
Advocate for Respondent 2, 2.1 to 2.5 : Ms. Anjali B. Dube

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 21st December, 2022.

ORDER :-

1. This civil application is filed by original plaintiff No.1 seeking relief against respondent No.1(b), Mukund Prabhakar Rao Lolgel and others.
2. It is the case of the applicants that certain constructions are made on property portion marked D (out of suit property). It is the case of the applicant that the said illegal constructions is made on the property which has come to his share.
3. Advocate for the respondent states that he has served a copy of this application on the advocate for respondent 1B. However, no reply has been filed till date.
4. Advocate for respondent No.1(b) seeks time to file reply.

5. As a matter of last chance, four weeks's time is granted to file reply.
6. Matter to come up on board after four weeks, in urgent admissoin category. If no reply is filed before the next date, matter shall proceed without the reply of respondent No.1B.
7. Stand over to 18th January, 2023.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

grt/-