

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1378 OF 2022
IN SA/110/2007**

**JAGDISH GANGADHARRAO LOLGE
VERSUS
PRABHAKARRAO GANGADHARRAO LOLGE THR LRS KAMALABAI
DECEASED MUKUND PRABHAKARRAO LOLGE AND ORS.**

Mr. N. S. Choudhary, Advocate for the applicants
Mr. Nitin Jagadale, Advocate h/f Mr. V. D. Salunke, Advocate for
appellants in SA

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 23rd MARCH, 2023

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the respondent/appellant states that for the time being prayer clause 'B' is not pressed.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent/appellant states that the respondent is aged about 81 years and suffering from various ailments. Therefore, he seeks early hearing of the second appeal.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant has no objection to fix the appeal for final hearing.
4. Hence by consent of both sides, stand over to 4th May, 2023.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp