

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**923 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1378 OF 2022
IN SA/110/2007
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2007**

JAGDISH GANGADHARRAO LOLGE

VERSUS

PRABHAKARRAO GANGADHARRAO LOLGE THR LRS
KAMALABAI DECEASED MUKUND PRABHAKARRAO LOLGE AND
ORS.

...

Mr. Choudhary Nilesh S, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. D. S. Bhapkar h/f Mr. V. D. Salunke, Advocate for Appellants
(In SA),

Mrs. Anjali Dube Bajpai, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2(1) to 2(5)
(In SA)

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 22/08/2024.

P. C. :

The learned counsel for the respondent produced on record death certificate of deceased respondent No.3 Vinod Gangadhar Lolge. Taken on record. The learned counsel for respondents also furnished names of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3 to the learned counsel for the appellant. As such, stand over to 19/09/2024 for taking steps against deceased respondent No.3.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)