



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**947 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1378 OF 2022
IN SA/110/2007**

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2007**

JAGDISH GANGADHARRAO LOLGE

VERSUS

**PRABHAKARRAO GANGADHARRAO LOLGE THR LRS
KAMALABAI DECEASED MUKUND PRABHAKARRAO
LOLGE AND ORS.**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Choudhary Nilesh S.
Advocate for Respondents : Mrs. Anjali Dube Bajpai

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : November 22, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Heard Mr. Choudhary, learned Advocate appearing for appellant.

2. He submits that the second appeal is pending for final hearing since 2007 and it is for ready for hearing. He requests that it be fixed for final hearing.

3. Considering the submissions advanced and the facts that the Second Appeal is pending since 2007, place it on the board for final hearing in the first week of January 2025.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**