



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

179 SECOND APPEAL NO. 436 OF 2023

Shri. L. V. Patil (died) Trh Gpa S. L.patil , D. L. Patil (died) Trh Lrs. Kailas D.
Patil And Ors

VERSUS

Shri. Naresh Pandharinath Chaudhari

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

Dated : 20th February, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
168 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1868 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12290 OF 2022 IN FA/1868/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2784 OF 2024 IN FA/1868/2024	20.03.2025
169 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 42 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12942 OF 2024 IN AO/42/2024	
175 SECOND APPEAL NO. 297 OF 2003 176 SECOND APPEAL NO. 426 OF 2005 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3141 OF 2005 IN SA/426/2005 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3143 OF 2005 IN SA/426/2005	

173 SECOND APPEAL NO. 313 OF 2001 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5089 OF 2001 IN SA/313/2001 174 SECOND APPEAL NO. 349 OF 2001 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7309 OF 2001 IN SA/349/2001	13.03.2025
170 SECOND APPEAL NO. 462 OF 1991 171 SECOND APPEAL NO. 250 OF 1995 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3571 OF 1995 IN SA/250/1995 172 SECOND APPEAL NO. 330 OF 1997 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4683 OF 1997 IN SA/330/1997 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16851 OF 2022 IN SA/330/1997 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14888 OF 2017 IN SA/330/199 and 178 SECOND APPEAL NO. 189 OF 2019	6.3.2025
177 SECOND APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2007 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1378 OF 2022 IN SA/110/2007	27.03.2025
179 SECOND APPEAL NO. 436 OF 2023	27.02.2025

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

aaa/-