



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**935 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1378 OF 2022
IN SA/110/2007**

Jagdish Gangadharrao Lolge

VERSUS

Prabhakarrao Gangadharrao Lolge Thr Lrs Kamalabai Deceased Mukund
Prabhakarrao Lolge And Ors.

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Choudhary Nilesh S

Advocate for Appellants in SA : Ms. Harsha Lomte h/f Mr. V. D. Slaunke

...

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2007**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : April 01, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Civil Application No. 1378 of 2022 has been filed for early hearing of the Second Appeal and also praying for a direction to Respondent No. 1-B to remove the alleged illegal construction.
2. List Second Appeal No. 110 of 2007 on 29/04/2026.
3. Civil Application No. 1378 of 2022 stands disposed of.
4. The prayer for interim relief will be considered on the next date.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.